grimage sites on the 48 Kos
Kurukshetra land began after
the formation of the
Kurukshetra Development
Board. According to ancient
beliefs, there are hundreds of
pilgrimage sites spread
throughout this area, of which
the Board has documented
approximately one hundred
and sixty-four (164) pilgrimage
sites so far. Kurukshetra, often
regarded as a city of religion,
karma, righteousness, and sal-
vation, is currently educating
students about the profound
teachings of the Holy book
Bhagavad Gita, he added.

To improve road safety and
ensure timely medical assis-